FORM PTO-1-595 (Rev. 6-,3)	06-05-1	998	HEET		IT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings □□□ ▼	100728	700			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		709	ched original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitchell P. Vogan James C. Dager Merrick C. Stoughton Todd E. Greenwood Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2. Name and a Name: Internal Add	Cummi	ceiving party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		-			
☐ Merger ☐ Merger		Street Addre	ss: 500 J	ackson Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	4			
Other		City: Colum	bus	_State:	_ZIP:47201
Execution Date: 01/30/98; 02/13/98 & 05/05/98 ?		Additional name	e(s) & address(d	es) attached? □ Yes	为 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the execution da	· te of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/960,427		B. Patent N	o.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ^X □ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total numbe	r of applicatio	ns and patents inv	rolved: 1
Name: Troy J. Cole		7. Total fee (37	' CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton					
Moriarty & McNett		☐ Authorize	ed to be char	rged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: Bank One Center/Towe	er	8. Deposit acco	ount number		
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700		23-3030			
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Z	IP: 46204				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/04/1998 DCDATES 00000133 08960427					
⁰¹ g ^{FC} Statement and signature. 40.00 gp To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forthe original document.	oregoing informat	ion is true and co	orrect and an	y attached copy is	s a true copy of
Troy J. Cole	VP.	///		May	20, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including of	ignature ver sheet, attachmen	its, and docume	ent: 6	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITCHELL P. VOGAN of 1113 California Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201; JAMES C. DAGER of 3652 Premier Drive, Columbus, Indiana 47203; MERRICK C. STOUGHTON of 10953 N. 575E, Seymour, Indiana 47274; and TODD E. GREENWOOD of 1509 Meadows Court, Columbus, Indiana 47203, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENGINE PARAMETER TRENDING for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins Engine Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this ______ day of ______, 1998__, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.960,427, Filed 10/31/97) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand th	is 35 day of January , 19 98.			
	Mitchell P. Vogan			
STATE OF Shira) S COUNTY OF Berthelmen)	a.			
COUNTY OF Berthelinen)	5 ;			
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.				
	Notary Public			
	Printed: VILLY L. ISON			
My Commission Expires:	Resident of Berthelener County			

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 13	day of February, 1998.			
	James C. Dager			
STATE OF Indiana				
STATE OF Indiana) SS:				
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.				
	Notary Public			
	Printed: Greeky L. Juck			
My Commission Expires:	Resident of Anathonia County			

03/11/2000

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5th day of May, 1996.

Merrick C. Stoughton

STATE OF Southonese SS:

COUNTY OF Cattolonese SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Diefer H. Joon

Notary Public

Printed: VICKY L. ISON

My Commission Expires: Resident of County

02/14/2000

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30th	hday of January, 1978. Jodd E. Greenwood Todd E. Greenwood		
STATE OF Saler) SS	:		
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.			
	Notary Public		
	Printed: U.C.KY L - I SOL		
My Commission Expires:	Resident of Suttaleness County		
02.14.2000			

RECORDED: 05/26/1998